
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ時々曇り 21.0 10.8 2,557 101,257 101,257 85,774 118.1

2 晴れ時々曇り 23.6 11.2 2,551 101,020 202,277 171,549 117.9

3 晴れのち曇り 29.2 11.0 2,475 98,010 300,287 257,323 116.7

4 雨時々止む 20.9 0.0 388 15,365 315,652 343,098 92.0

5 晴れ時々曇り 22.3 9.7 2,590 102,564 418,216 428,872 97.5

6 晴れ時々曇り 25.5 6.2 2,185 86,526 504,742 514,647 98.1

7 晴れ時々曇り 24.5 10.6 2,451 97,060 601,801 600,421 100.2

8 曇り時々晴れ 23.6 2.4 1,439 56,984 658,786 686,196 96.0

9 晴れ時々曇り 23.0 10.3 2,426 96,070 754,855 771,970 97.8

10 晴れ 28.2 13.7 2,509 99,356 854,212 857,745 99.6

11 晴れ時々曇り 31.7 11.7 2,555 101,178 955,390 943,519 101.3

12 曇りのち晴れ 25.4 4.7 1,924 76,190 1,031,580 1,029,294 100.2

13 曇りのち時々晴れ 25.4 2.4 2,174 86,090 1,117,670 1,115,068 100.2

14 晴れ時々曇り 25.7 9.7 2,305 91,278 1,208,948 1,200,842 100.7

15 晴れ時々曇り 23.5 6.6 2,112 83,635 1,292,584 1,286,617 100.5

16 晴れ時々曇り 28.9 12.1 2,471 97,852 1,390,435 1,372,391 101.3

17 晴れ 28.5 13.3 2,514 99,554 1,489,990 1,458,166 102.2

18 晴れのち曇り 25.3 6.4 2,261 89,536 1,579,525 1,543,940 102.3

19 曇り一時雨 22.0 0.5 515 20,394 1,599,919 1,629,715 98.2

20 曇り一時雨 23.5 4.1 1,950 77,220 1,677,139 1,715,489 97.8

21 曇り時々晴れ 24.3 9.3 2,211 87,556 1,764,695 1,801,264 98.0

22 晴れのち一時雨 27.6 6.3 2,235 88,506 1,853,201 1,887,038 98.2

23 曇り時々雨 24.0 0.2 859 34,016 1,887,217 1,972,813 95.7

24 曇りのち晴れ 24.2 5.2 1,963 77,735 1,964,952 2,058,587 95.5

25 晴れ 25.5 11.4 2,472 97,891 2,062,843 2,144,362 96.2

26 晴れ時々曇り 28.0 8.7 2,247 88,981 2,151,824 2,230,136 96.5

27 曇り 27.9 2.5 1,832 72,547 2,224,372 2,315,911 96.0

28 晴れ時々曇り 26.6 10.2 2,371 93,892 2,318,263 2,401,685 96.5

29 曇り時々晴れ 23.4 0.0 1,181 46,768 2,365,031 2,487,459 95.1

30 晴れ一時雨 28.4 6.1 2,409 95,396 2,460,427 2,573,234 95.6

℃ h 62,132

25.4 7.24 2071.1

4.81 2206.1

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2021年6月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥80,523

  月目標値(/日) ¥85,774

月合計 ¥2,415,692
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